
IFADHipon-D-06Rev. No. 00

List of Accredited P. vannamei Grow-out Farms

as of June 30, 2025

No. Accreditation No. Name of Farm Location of Farm Farm Owner/ Operator Expiration Date Productive Area (ha)

REGION I (0)

REGION II (4 farms, 126.16 hectares)

1 FC-R2-Cag-001-021622Pv Dataj Aquafarm, Inc.-A Simbaluca, Sta. Teresita, Cagayan
Ms. Marian Cristi T. Cabalse/ Engr. 
Carlito Balagso

renewal on process 16.5

2 FC-R2-Cag-002-021522Pv Dataj Aquafarm, Inc.-B Canjugan, Sta. Teresita, Cagayan
Ms. Marian Cristi T. Cabalse/ Engr. 
Carlito Balagso

renewal on process 40.6

3 FC-R2-Cag-003-021622Pv Dataj Aquafarm, Inc.-C Calamegatan, Buguey, Cagayan
Ms. Marian Cristi T. Cabalse/ Engr. 
Carlito Balagso

renewal on process 23.29

4 FC-R2-Cag-004-021522Pv Dataj Aquafarm, Inc.-D Centro East, Sta. Teresita, Cagayan
Ms. Marian Cristi T. Cabalse/ Engr. 
Carlito Balagso

renewal on process 45.77

REGION III (15 farms, 231.33 hectares)

5 FC-R3-ZAM-001-121317RNW03052024-Pv
Charoen Pokphand Foods Philippines Corp. 
Farm 2

Mabanglit, Cabangan, Zambales Udomsak Aksornphakdee 5-Mar-27 9.47

6 FC-R3-ZAM-002-121317RNW03052024-Pv
Charoen Pokphand Foods Philippines Corp. 
Farm 3

Mabanglit, Cabangan, Zambales Udomsak Aksornphakdee 5-Mar-27 19.9

7 FC-R3-ZAM-003-011618RNW03052024-Pv
Charoen Pokphand Foods Philippines Corp. 
Farm 1

Palanginan, Iba, Zambales Udomsak Aksornphakdee 5-Mar-27 12.6

8 FC-R3-ZAM-004-090718RNW090725-Pv
Abalos Aqua Farm and
Hatchery Inc.

Sto. Tomas, Palauig, Zambales Benjamin Abalos Jr. 7-Sep-28 60

9 FC-R3-ZAM-009-021419RNW120123-Pv Blue Treasure Aqua
Farm

Bancal, Botolan, Zambales Thomas Jefferson Hsu 1-Dec-26 1.5

10 FC-R3-ZAM-034-022321RNW031924-Pv Palaya Shrimp Farm Brgy. Bato,Palauig,Zambales Iggy Colesio 19-Mar-27 1

11 FC-R3-BUL-060-050622-Pv Pro-Aquatek Aquaponic Farm Dona Rememdios Highway, Sabang, Baliwag, Bulacan Oscar Ong renewal on process 0.1

12 FC-R3-BUL-061-051322-Pv Sineguelas Aquafarm San Roque, Hagonoy, Bulacan Patrick Cruz renewal on process 70

13 FC-R3-ZAM-062-110422-Pv Longxin Aquafarming Dampay, Candelaria,Zambales Liezel Quintana renewal on process 0.16

14 FC-R3-ZAM-063-110422-Pv Lanyu Aquaculture Pambian, Candelaria,Zambales Beberly Lan renewal on process 7

15 FC-R3-ZAM-064-021523-Pv AXP Agriventures Inc Sitio Sinambwangan, Brgy. San Agustin, Iba, Zambales AXP Agriventures Inc 15-Feb-26 20

16 FC-R3-PAM-065-021623-Pv Macapsa Aquafarm Brgy.Pisilaban GuaGua, Pampanga Ariane Ocampo 15-Feb-26 20

17
FC-R3-ZAM-072-012524-Pv

Abalos Aqua Farm and
Hatchery Inc. Mabanglit, Cabangan, Zambales

Benjamin Abalos Jr. 25-Jan-27 7

18 FC-R3-NUE-073-010625-Pv ACS &Morais Aquafarm Philippines 
Corporation

Batanga Swiftlinglingay Congressional district, Science 
City of Munoz, Nueva Ecija

ACS &Morais Aquafarm Philippines 
Corporation

6-Jan-28 1

19 FC-R3-ZAM-074-012125-Pv Cabao Aquaculture Palanginan, Iba, Zambales Rosalia C. Ramos 21-Jan-28 1.6

REGION IV A (14 farms, 45.66 hectares)

20 FC-R4A-BAT-001-022224-Lv JLV Prawn Culture Phase I Brgy. Tanagan, Calatagan, Batangas Atty. Jake L. Vergara 22-Feb-27 6

21 FC-R4A-BAT-002-030920Pv JLV Farm II Tanagan, Calatagan, Batangas Atty. Jake L. Vergara combined with CPF grow-out farm 6

22 FC-R4A-BAT-003-072522-Lv Batangas Aquafarms Inc.  Balitoc,Calatagan,Batangas Henry Uy 25-Jul-25 0.31

23 FC-R4A-BAT-005-072522-Lv Alejandro Fish Farm Brgy. Balitoc, Calatagan, Batangas Rolando Alejandro 25-Jul-25 8.4

24 FC-R4A-BAT-009-120522-Lv. VMW-MTC Trading Brgy. Balitoc, Calatagan, Batangas Ramon Lacson 5-Dec-25 6.5

25 FC-R4A-BAT-010-072522-Lv Cuala Fish Farm Brgy.Balitoc,Calatagan, Batangas Constantino Y .Belizario 25-Jul-25 7

26 FC-R4A-BAT-016-112922-Lv HP Aqua Farm Inc. Balibago, Calatagan, Batangas Hernan G. Lim 29-Nov-25 2.45

27 FC-R4A-BAT-023-120522-Lv Charoen Pokphand Foods Philippines Corp. Nonong Cato, Lemery, Batangas Atty. Jake Lorenzo Vergara 5-Dec-25 2.5

28 'FC-R4A-BAT-024-051823-Lv Nesiah Seafoods Aquaculture Farms Nagsaulay, San Juan, Batangas Queencel A. Marquez 18-May-26 4

29 RENEWED 'c/o PFO Bats SSJV Aqua Farm Nonong Cato, Lemery, Batangas Vicente Maligaya 2.5

30 FC-R4A-BAT-32-071222-Lv Golden Shrimp Aquaculture Activities Talisay, Calatagan, Batangas Charles Bensong Ong 12-Jul-25

31 FC-R4A-033-122822-Lv Shepard Farms Agri Products Corp Ticalan, San Juan, Batangas Eugene Saw 28-Dec-25

32 FC-R4A-BAT-034-061523-Lv Shrimp and Co Aqua Farm Inc. Tanagan, Calatagan, Batangas Oruen Salazar 15-Jun-26

33 FC-R4A-QUE-036-091223-Lv Pudgy Shrimp Inc. Brgy. Buli Calauag Quezon Margaret F. Pugeda 12-Sep-26

REGION IVB (16 farms, 153.25 hectares)

34 FR-R4B-MAR-012-061022-Pv (R)  Provincial Tourism and Agriculture 
Development Center (PTADC) 

Brgy. Tamayo, Sta. Cruz, Marinduque Benedicto L. Archihon 10-Jun-25 3.7

35 FC-R4B-MOR-078-092024-Pv- (R) ARJ Prawn Culture (Balan Farm) Pambisan, Baco, Oriental Mindoro Ademar Balan 20-Sep-27 7.5

36 FR-R4B-PAL-083-032423-Pv RFTC Farm Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan Danilo Cruz 24-Mar-26 5

37 FR-R4B-PAL-090-032423-Pv Buni Farm Kamuning, Puerto Princesa, Palawan Lolito Buni 24-Mar-26 12

38 FR-R4B-PAL-091-032423-Pv Mayuga Farm Taratien, Narra, Palawan Analyn Mayuga 24-Mar-26 3
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39 FR-R4B-MOC-112-091523-Pv (R ) Cortuna Farm Brgy. Balansalay, Mamburao, Oriental Mindoro Cortuna Family 15-Sep-26 4

40 FR-R4B-MOC-113-091523-Pv (R ) Valdez Farm Brgy. Balansalay, Mamburao, Oriental Mindoro Ernesto G. Valdez Jr. 15-Sep-26 0.5

41 FR-R4B-PAL-124-032423-Pv Billones Farm Brgy. Panitian, Sofronio Española, Palawan Cesar B. Billones 24-Mar-26 38

42  FR-R4B-MOR-133-083123-Pv (R ) Santos Farm 3 Batuhan, Pola, Oriental Mindoro Arnel R. Santos 31-Aug-26 17.3

43 FR-R4B-MOR-134-083123-Pv (R ) Santos Farm 4 Batuhan, Pola, Oriental Mindoro Santos Family 31-Aug-26 8

44 FR-R4B-MOR-132-083123-Pv (R ) Santos Farm 2 Panikihan, Pola, Oriental Mindoro Arnel R. Santos 31-Aug-26 5

45 FR-R4B-PAL-136-032423-Pv JKL Agri-Farm Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa, Palawan Ian Michael M. Marcelo 24-Mar-26 42

46 FR-R4B-PAL-139-032423-Pv Magcalolo Farm Panitian, Sofronio Española, Palawan Lodivico Magcalolo 24-Mar-26 1.5

47 FR-R4B-PAL-140-032423-Pv Pong Farm Panitian, Sofronio Española, Palawan Jamjama Pong 24-Mar-26 2

48 FR-R4B-PAL-158-032423-Pv Betita Farm Panitian, Sofronio Española, Palawan Lamdaria P. Betita 24-Mar-26 2.75

49 FR-R4B-MOR-222-032725-Pv Diag Farm Nag-Iba-II, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro Armando D. Diag 1-Mar-28 1

REGION V (0)

REGION VI (24 farms, 243.06 hectares)

50 FC-R6-Noc-003-050422-Lv Zestcook117, INC Crossing Ubay, Lag-asan, Bago City Negros Occidental Julia Keunhye Lee renewal on process 8

51 FA-004-13 NO-004 San Carlos Agro-Aqua Corp. (New Name) Hda. San Antonio, Guadalupe Sta. Clara Estate Corp 17-Jan-27 12

52
FC-R6-NOC-006-031522-Lv Sta. Clara Shrimp Farm Banago, Bacolod City, Negros Occidental Sta. Monica/ Sta. Ana Agro-Aqua Corp./

renewal on process
11.133

53 FC-R6-NOC-009-031522-Lv Charoen Pokphand Foods Phil. Corp Purok Mahogany, Brgy. Marina, Hinigaran, Negros Occidental
Charoen Pokphand Foods Phils. Corp./ 
Meyro De la Cruz

renewal on process 18.1

54 FC-R6-NOC-010-031522-Lv Charoen Pokphand Foods Phil. Corp Patic, Pulupandan, Negros Occidental Charoen Pokphand Foods Phils. Corp. renewal on process 20.4

55 FC-R6-NOC-016-050223-Pv Lag-asan Shrimp Farm Lag-asan, Bago City, Negros Occidental Sta. Ana Agro-Aqua Corp./Rosemay Paner 2-May-26 2.2231

56 FC-R6-ILO-021-110323-Pv IJY Farm Balud, Lilo-an, Zarraga, Iloilo Edgardo J. Yaptangco 3-Nov-26 7.15

57 FC-R6-NOC-023-021521-RNW021224-Pv SEA Corp. Bulanon, Sagay City, Negros Occidental Joseph Edgar M. Sarrosa 12-Feb-27 21.65

58 FC-R6-NOC-030-072423-Pv NEGROS CEBU FARM Sicaba, Cadiz City, Negros Occidental Ricky Sun/Oreochromis Spilurus Corporation 24-Jul-26 9.2

59 FC-R6-NOC-039-080621-RNW082724-Pv TRIFARMS Sicaba, Cadiz City, Negros Occidental Oreochromis spilurus Corp. 27-Aug-27 15

60 FC-R6-NOC-040-031522-Lv DLG Aqua Farm Purok Gumamela, Calumangan Dan L. Gayares 15-Mar-25 1

61 FC-R6-Noc-041-102622-Lv Siason Ditching Agro Industrial Corporation Taloc, Bago City, Negros Occidental Atty. Alfonso M. Siason 26-Oct-25 3

62 FC-R6-NOC-044-110716-Pv Aderma Aquafarm Banquerohan, Cadiz City, Negros Occidental Christopher Adrian Anglo 13-Dec-25 23.776

63 FC-R6-NOC-047-121216-Pv Bayshore Aquaculture Palaka Norte, Pulupandan, Negros Occidental Juanito L. Ang 15-Nov-25 14

64 FC-R6-ILO-052-120519-Pv NSB-NB5 Aquafarm Corp (New Farm 2019) Sto. Rosario, Ajuy, Iloilo Nestor Bretaña 24-Nov-25 11

65 FR-R6-GUI-002-062323-Pv Longno-Valencia Fishpond Farm Sto. Domingo, Nueva Valencia Guimaras Ruzel M. Longno 23-Jun-26 4.5

66 FC-R6-NOC-053-040319-Pv Fishta Seafood Inc (New location of Farm 2019)Sitio Bat-us, Cadiz Viejo Glenn N. Torres renewal on process 21

67 FC-R6-GUIM-054-061319-Pv Cababasay Shrimp Farm Sabang, Sibunag, Guimaras Leo Cababasay 16-Nov-26 0.5

68 FC-R6-ILO-058-062320-Pv JICA Agri Farm Inc. Brgy. Maninila, Miagao, Iloilo Jimwel C. Capillo 13-Jun-26 0.22

69 FC-R6-NOC-062-090622-Pv JKM Aqua Farm Calumangan, Bago City, Negros Occidental Jaime Kilayko Montalvo 6-Jul-26 9.74

70 FC-R6-Noc-063-122022-Lv Charoen Pokphand Foods Phil. Corp To-oy, Himamaylan, Negros Occidental Charoen Pokphand Foods Phil. Corp 20-Dec-26 20

71 FC-R6-NOC-064-11032023-Pv Charoen Pokphand Foods Phil. Corp Lag-asan, Bago City, Negros Occidental Charoen Pokphand Foods Phil. Corp 03-Nov-26 8

72 FC-R6-ANT-065-04012024-Pv Dionela Aquaventures Aqua Farm Duyong, Pandan, Antique Atty. Isagani Dionela 01-Apr-27 0.27

73 FC-R6-ANT-066-062524-Pv Patnongon Aqua Farm Apgahan, Paynungon, Antique Vanessa Marie Salvani 25-Jun-27 1.2

REGION VII (12 farms, 397.08 hectares)

74 FC-R7-Neg-001-010418-RNW032524-Lv Vanna Shrimp Farm Abucay, San Jose, Manjuyod, Negros Oriental Jimmy Angelo F. Balista 25-Mar-27 27.09

75 FC-R7-Neg-002-050713-RNW062623-Lv
Southern Negros Agri-Fisheries Multipurpose 
Cooperative (SONAMCO)

Sumariling, Negros Oriental
Southern Negros Agri-Fisheries 
Multipurpose Cooperative (SONAMCO)

26-Jun-26 46.31

76 FC-R7-Ceb-005-070413-RNW062623-Lv CARCAR PRAWN FARM Tawog, Valladolid, Carcar City, Cebu Christopher G. Co 26-Jun-26 21

77 FC-R7-Ceb-007-090413-RNW051925-Lv Aquatic Phoenix Asturias Corp. Owak, Asturias, Cebu Constantine C. Tanchan 19-May-28 40

78 FC-R7-Ceb-008-090413-RNW051925-Lv Aquatic Ranch Development Corporation Cabiangon, Pinamungajan, Cebu Constantine C. Tanchan 19-May-28 56
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77 FC-R7-Boh-002-042924-Lv
MARCELA FARMS INCORPORATED - Ortigas 
Aquafarm

Tultugan, Calape, Bohol Marlito C. Uy 29-Apr-27 54

78 FC-R7-Boh-003-043024-Lv
MARCELA FARMS INCORPORATED - Tipcan 
Aquafarm

Tipcan, San Isidro, Calape, Bohol Marlito C. Uy 30-Apr-27 70.41

79 FC-R7-Boh-006-082213-RNW030124-Lv Marcela Farms, Inc. Catagbacan, Loon, Bohol Marlito C. Uy 1-Mar-27 17.7

80 FC-R7-Boh-012-04202017-RNW072123-Lv KD's Aquafarm Purok 3 La Victoria, Trinidad, Bohol Noel M. Alonzo 21-Jul-26 5

81 FC-R7-Ceb-013-013025-Lv De Oro Resources Incorporated Bonbon St. Ocaña, Carcar City, Cebu Louie C. Libarios 30-Jan-28 1.4

82 FC-R7-Boh-015-112818-RNW091222-Lv Buenavista Farm Hunan, Buenavista, Bohol Ryan Michael Alegre 12-Sep-25 11.17

83 FC-R7-Ceb-016-010819-RNW072522-Lv MARTINEZ AQUAFARM Taytayan, Bogo City, Cebu Celestino E. Martinez  Jr. 25-Jul-25 9.8

84 FC-R7-Neg-017-013025-Lv De Oro Resources Incorporated Pundol, Jugno, Amlan, Negros Oriental Louie C. Libarios 30-Jan-28 5.2

85 FC-R7-Ceb-019-092619-RNW100522-Lv iMarine Aquaculture Inc Don Pedro Rodriguez, Bogo City Cebu Betty C. Lua 5-Oct-25 32

REGION VIII (3 farms, 70 hectares)

86 FC-R8-LEY-001-120522- Lv San Juan Aqua Farm Brgy. San Juan, Ormoc City Manuel A. Chua 5-Dec-25 32

87 FC-R8-LEY-003-030522-Lv Winston Lim Farm Brgy. Caridad, Baybay, Leyte Winston Lim renewal on process 4

88 FC-R8-Ley-008-042423-Lv RURU Fishpond and Aquatic Products, Inc. 
(RURU Farm)

Brgy. Itom, Matalom, Leyte Atty. Anecitio G. Saludo 24-Apr-26 34

REGION IX (0)

REGION X (3 farms, 10.30 hectares)

89 FC-R10-MOC-002-090514-Pv-RNW-052623 KMS Lambert Aqua Farm Brgy. Taboo, Jimenez, Misamis Occidental Agnes A. Lambert 26-May-26 1.6

90 FC-R10-MOR-096-011317-Pv-RNW-100323 HJR Magsaysay, Prawn Farm Corporation Peliguson, San Isidri, Magsaysay, Misamis Oriental Butuan HJR Corp. c/o Evan Ranay 3-Oct-26 8

91 FC-R10-MOR-251-031121-Pv-RNW-091622 CIRIACA Aquafarming Brgy. Waterfall, Balingasag, Misamis Oriental Heckert Hernando Jude V. Emano 16-Sep-25 0.7

REGION XI (10 farms, 66.08 hectares)

92 FC-R11-DVO-002-022421RNW02222024Pv Aquasur Resources Corp. Dumoy, Talomo District Davao City Alcantara & Sons 24-Feb-27 2.8

93 FC-R11-DVO-005-08252020RNW08222023-Pv Anderlude Aqua-Agri Ventures Dumoy, Talomo District Davao City Ludevito S. Batilong 22-Aug-26 25

94 FC-R11-DVO-008-03232021RNW04112024Pv WRV Vannamei Aqua Farm Sitio Puntod Brgy. Ban-ao Baganga, Davao Oriental Raul M. Tambilawan 11-Apr-27 2.1

95 FC-R11-DVO-031-05232022-Pv Sta. Cruz Vann Shrimps Coronon, Sta. Cruz, Davao del Sur Ludevito S. Batilong renewal on process 3

96 FC-R11-DVO-034-101819RNW10172022-Pv Charoen Pokphand Foods Phil., Corp. Aplaya, Hagonoy, Davao del Sur Charoen Pokphand Foods Phil., Corp. 17-Oct-25 13.23

97 FC-R11-DVO-035-052620RNW06022023-Pv PJJ Farms Kurbada Dawan, Mati, Davao Oriental Marybeth Irigo 2-Jun-26 1.8

98 FC-R11-DVO-036-020821RNW02082024Pv MATKMR Aqua Agri Venture Brgy. Piso, Banaybanay, Davao Oriental Meriam Ngo Kitagawa 8-Feb-27 2.75

99 FC-R11-DVO-037-03042022-Pv Plata Farm Purok Maitum, Dahican, Mati, Davao Oriental Antonio Alvin D. Plata II renewal on process 1.8

100 FC-R11-DVOro-038-022120RNW05022023-Pv King Shrimp Aqua Culture Corporation Brgy. Bongabong, Pantukan, Davao de Oro Rogelio Te Yu Yiap 2-May-26 4.8

101 FC-R11-DVO-039-111020RNW11082023-Pv Aqua Biological Industries Corporation Inawayan, Sta. Cruz, Davao del Sur Aqua Biological Industries Corporation 8-Nov-26 8.8

REGION XII ( 32 farms, 561.88 hectares)

102 FC-R12-GSC-01-100813-RNW10162023-Pv RD Siguel Prawn Farm Siguel, General Santos City Rodrigo E. Rivera 16-Oct-26 5

103 FC-R12-GSC-02-110713-RNW10162023-Pv RD Bawing Prawn Farm Bawing, General Santos City Rodrigo E. Rivera 16-Oct-26 9

104 FC-R12-GSC-03-110713-RNW10162023-Pv RD Tambler Prawn Farm Tambler, General Santos City Rodrigo E. Rivera 16-Oct-26 12

105 FC-R12-SAR-04-110713-RNW06282021-Pv RD Kawas Prawn Farm Alabel, Sarangani Province Rodrigo E. Rivera 5-Aug-27 23.00

106 FC-R12-SAR-05-110713-RNW06282021-Pv RD Lun Padidu Prawn Farm Lun Padidu, Sarangani Province Rodrigo E. Rivera 5-Aug-27 39

107 FC-R12-SAR-06-111113-RNW09192023-Pv Alson's Aquaculture Corporation Alabel, Sarangani Province Alsons Aquaculture Corp. 19-Sep-26 185

108 FC-R12-SAR-09-111513-RNW09192023-Pv San Andres Corporation I (SANACOR I) Lun Padidu, Sarangani Province Marfenio Tan 19-Sep-26 44

109 FC-R12-SAR-10-111513-RNW09192023-Pv San Andres Corporation II (SANACOR II) Alabel, Sarangani Province Marfenio Tan 19-Sep-26 47

110 FC-R12-SAR-17-121113-RNW171220-RNW05172024-Pv POP AGRI-Best Ventures, Inc. Tuyan, Malapatan, Sarangani Province Pancho Pedrina 17-May-27 7.1

111 FC-R12-SAR-23-090616-RNW09022021-Pv-
RNW03312025

Noecil Aquaculture Farm Brgy. Tambilil, Kiamba, Sarangani Province Cecile Egasan 31-Mar-28 12.0

112 FC-R12-GSC-26-010517-RNW09192023-Pv Damalerio Farms Corp Damalerio Cmpd., GSC James Damalerio 19-Sep-26 5.00

113 FC-R12-SAR-27-060517RNW080123-Pv Sarangani Coastal Devt. Corp. Glan Padidu, Sarangani Province Sherald Magallona 1-Aug-26 9.0

114 FC-R12-SAR-30-040218-Pv SANACOR 3 Prk . Malipayon, Batulaki, Saranggani Province Marfenio Y. Tan 19-Sep-26 19.0

115 FC-R12-SAR-31-073018-RNW06222022Pv JMA Aqua Farm Amao rd, Lower Baluan, GSC Jeremiah John C. Animas 22-Jun-25 16.0

116 FC-R12-GSC-33-080718RNW03072023 CLG Aqua Park Amao Rd., Lower Baluan, General Santos City Roel Granfon 7-Mar-26 2.4

117 FC-R12-GSC-35-11032019RNW080123-Pv Animas Aqu Farm ZONE 6, Bula, General Santos City Angelito C. Animas 1-Aug-26 7
118 FC-R12-GSC-36-14062019RNW0622022-Pv DG Seagull Shrimp Farm Amao Rd, Lower Baluan, General Santos City Grecel Salazar 22-Jun-25 9
119 FR-R12-GSC-58-04112019RNW01052023 SPMA Foods Enterprises Sitio Royeca, Brgy. Bula, General Santos City Ms. Priscilla Mae S. Animas 1-May-26 4.8
120 FC-R12-GSC-69-01O72021RNW07242024-Pv Chrysos Aqua Farm Bawing Siguel, General Santos City Amado Uy 24-Jul-27 35
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121 FR-R12-LSK-66-24062020-RNW12022024-Pv Joga Farm Brgy. Taguisa, Lebak, Sultan Kudarat Mr. Joseph C. Galleto 27-Feb-27 2

122 FC-R12-SAR-71-0622022-Pv MONTECITO AQUA FARM Brgy. Kayupo,Kiamba,Sarangani Province Erdulfo T. De Peralta 22-Jun-25 0.34

123 FC-R12-SAR-72-06222022-Pv WESTERN SEAS DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION

Brgy.Tuyan,Malapatan,Sarangani Sherald V. Magallona 22-Jun-25 4.7

124 FC-R12-SAR-73-08082022-Pv RSP VENTURE INC. Brgy. Tuyan, Malapatan, Sarangani Province DEMER MITCHEL D. JUN, JR. 8-Aug-25 7

125 FC-R12-SAR-74-Pv LUN MASLA AQUACULTURE Brgy. Lun Masla, Malapatan Sarangani Province EDMUND JALIN UY ONG 7-Mar-26 4.6
126 FC-R12-SAR-75-Pv JMS AQUACULTURE Amao Road, Brgy. Bula, General Santos City JOSE M. SANTOS 7-Mar-26 12
127 FC-R12-SAR-76-Pv SAN LORENZO RUIZ AQUA FARM Purok Bayanihan,Calumpang, General Santos City MR. SAN LORANZO LUIZ 1-Aug-26 6

128 FC-R12-SAR-77-Pv SOUTH SUNRAYS AQUA VENTURES, INC. Brgy. Colon, Maasim, Sarangani Province SHERALD V. MAGALLONA 1-Aug-26 4

129 FC-R12-SAR-78-Pv SARANGANI COASTAL DEVT. CORP. Small Margus, Glan, Sarangani Province SHERALD V. MAGALLONA 19-Sep-26 8

130 FC-R12-SAR-79-Pv NSL Aquaculture Small Margus, Glan, Sarangani Province SHERALD V. MAGALLONA 4-Apr-27 2.14

131 FC-R12-SAR-80-08152024-Pv HappyKing Farm Corporation Brgy. Mabay, Maitum, Sarangani Province Mr.Benjie L. Andres 15-Aug-27 16

132 FC-R12-SAR-81-08152024-Pv JMA Aqua Farm Brgy, Nalus, Kiamba, Sarangani Province MR. JEREMIAH JOHN C. ANIMAS 15-Aug-27 2.8

133 FC-R12-SAR-82-03312025-Pv CRJ AQUA FARM Brgy. Salakit, Kiamba, Sarangani Province Ms. Maychelou R. Castillo 31-Mar-28 2

REGION XIII- CARAGA (1 farm, 3.3 hectares)

134 FC-R13-AD'N-001-120421-Lv-Rnw-120524 Cabadbaran Aquatech Resources Corporation 
(CARC)

Purok 6, Brgy. La  Union, Cabadbaran, Agusan del Norte Engr. Ronnie Vicente C. Lagnada/Ariel 
B. Ruena

5-Dec-27 3.3

ARMM (0)

CAR (0)

134 Total Certified SPF P. vannamei Farms

1908.10 hectares Total Productive Area


